
Splash Meet Manager, 11.81859 Registered to ASA of Malta 24/04/2025 18:06 - Page 1

COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 307 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
24/04/2025 - 11:17 Results
EMO 4:21.16 MUSSO, Erica Gzira 21/04/2017
NR 4:18.58 GATT, Sasha SIR Gzira 06/06/2021
AG D 4:18.58 GATT, Sasha SIR Gzira 06/06/2021
AG C 4:28.46 GATT, Sasha MXL Gyor (HUN) 20/12/2019
AG B 4:57.77 FENECH ATTARD, Ella SLM Gzira 15/07/2022
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts

1. GATT, Sasha 20 Sliema ASC 4:16.36 774 EMO
50m: 29.18 29.18 150m: 1:33.40 32.44 250m: 2:38.83 32.70 350m: 3:44.60 32.72

100m: 1:00.96 31.78 200m: 2:06.13 32.73 300m: 3:11.88 33.05 400m: 4:16.36 31.76

2. CASSAR, Madeleine 15 Neptunes WPSC 4:45.80 558
50m: 31.46 31.46 150m: 1:43.55 36.30 250m: 2:55.41 35.82 350m: 4:09.54 36.60

100m: 1:07.25 35.79 200m: 2:19.59 36.04 300m: 3:32.94 37.53 400m: 4:45.80 36.26

3. SCARSELLI, Zoe 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 4:47.48 548
50m: 32.67 32.67 150m: 1:45.98 36.95 250m: 3:00.30 36.87 350m: 4:13.39 36.25

100m: 1:09.03 36.36 200m: 2:23.43 37.45 300m: 3:37.14 36.84 400m: 4:47.48 34.09

4. CERMELLI, Carolina 24 Equipo Beldagans Plus 4:48.15 545
50m: 33.79 33.79 150m: 1:47.17 37.03 250m: 3:01.05 36.62 350m: 4:14.36 36.17

100m: 1:10.14 36.35 200m: 2:24.43 37.26 300m: 3:38.19 37.14 400m: 4:48.15 33.79

5. BETTINI, Costanza 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 4:49.04 540
50m: 33.53 33.53 150m: 1:45.81 36.31 250m: 2:58.84 36.13 350m: 4:12.11 36.31

100m: 1:09.50 35.97 200m: 2:22.71 36.90 300m: 3:35.80 36.96 400m: 4:49.04 36.93

6. DELIA, Kristy 18 Aquahub 4:52.90 518
50m: 32.79 32.79 150m: 1:45.90 37.07 250m: 3:01.22 37.83 350m: 4:16.71 37.73

100m: 1:08.83 36.04 200m: 2:23.39 37.49 300m: 3:38.98 37.76 400m: 4:52.90 36.19

7. ALLEN, Sophia 16 Sliema ASC 4:54.60 510
50m: 32.10 32.10 150m: 1:43.71 36.60 250m: 2:58.68 37.90 350m: 4:16.54 39.26

100m: 1:07.11 35.01 200m: 2:20.78 37.07 300m: 3:37.28 38.60 400m: 4:54.60 38.06

8. CAMILLERI, Martina Marie 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 4:54.74 509
50m: 32.66 32.66 150m: 1:46.12 37.23 250m: 3:02.75 38.18 350m: 4:18.33 37.68

100m: 1:08.89 36.23 200m: 2:24.57 38.45 300m: 3:40.65 37.90 400m: 4:54.74 36.41

9. MUSCAT, Kaitlyn 14 Aquahub 4:58.92 488
50m: 32.94 32.94 150m: 1:47.83 37.90 250m: 3:05.34 38.21 350m: 4:21.66 37.99

100m: 1:09.93 36.99 200m: 2:27.13 39.30 300m: 3:43.67 38.33 400m: 4:58.92 37.26

10. LOFSTROM, Louise 17 SK Neptun 4:59.12 487
50m: 31.89 31.89 150m: 1:46.49 37.97 250m: 3:03.52 38.78 350m: 4:21.47 38.95

100m: 1:08.52 36.63 200m: 2:24.74 38.25 300m: 3:42.52 39.00 400m: 4:59.12 37.65

11. SAIA, Giulia 19 Neptunes WPSC 5:06.60 452
50m: 34.66 34.66 150m: 1:50.81 38.44 250m: 3:09.55 39.25 350m: 4:28.01 39.04

100m: 1:12.37 37.71 200m: 2:30.30 39.49 300m: 3:48.97 39.42 400m: 5:06.60 38.59

12. MESSINA, Amy 15 Neptunes WPSC 5:16.17 412
50m: 34.84 34.84 150m: 1:54.35 39.79 250m: 3:16.02 40.28 350m: 4:37.68 40.18

100m: 1:14.56 39.72 200m: 2:35.74 41.39 300m: 3:57.50 41.48 400m: 5:16.17 38.49

13. MIFSUD, Kristina 15 Sirens ASC 5:21.97 390
50m: 36.08 36.08 150m: 1:57.60 41.41 250m: 3:21.02 42.00 350m: 4:43.80 41.66

100m: 1:16.19 40.11 200m: 2:39.02 41.42 300m: 4:02.14 41.12 400m: 5:21.97 38.17

14. PETROVA, Katerina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 5:23.39 385
50m: 34.34 34.34 150m: 1:52.86 40.11 250m: 3:18.08 42.78 350m: 4:43.74 41.79

100m: 1:12.75 38.41 200m: 2:35.30 42.44 300m: 4:01.95 43.87 400m: 5:23.39 39.65

15. FUJII, Zia 15 Aquahub 5:26.30 375
50m: 35.70 35.70 150m: 1:56.70 41.45 250m: 3:21.83 42.81 350m: 4:46.28 41.56

100m: 1:15.25 39.55 200m: 2:39.02 42.32 300m: 4:04.72 42.89 400m: 5:26.30 40.02

16. BUSUTTIL, Beatrice 14 Exiles SC 5:32.65 354
50m: 35.74 35.74 150m: 1:59.84 41.99 250m: 3:25.39 42.38 350m: 4:51.33 42.21

100m: 1:17.85 42.11 200m: 2:43.01 43.17 300m: 4:09.12 43.73 400m: 5:32.65 41.32
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 307, Women, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank Age Time Pts

17. BORGIA, Arabella 12 Sliema ASC 5:36.57 342
50m: 38.21 38.21 150m: 2:04.70 42.92 250m: 3:31.26 41.97 350m: 4:56.00 41.46

100m: 1:21.78 43.57 200m: 2:49.29 44.59 300m: 4:14.54 43.28 400m: 5:36.57 40.57

18. SPITERI STAINES, Marie 15 Exiles SC 5:37.39 339
50m: 38.10 38.10 150m: 2:04.09 42.60 250m: 3:30.21 42.89 350m: 4:56.45 42.66

100m: 1:21.49 43.39 200m: 2:47.32 43.23 300m: 4:13.79 43.58 400m: 5:37.39 40.94

19. VELLA, Sophie 14 Sliema ASC 5:39.87 332
50m: 37.70 37.70 150m: 2:01.68 42.31 250m: 3:29.39 44.04 350m: 4:57.39 43.95

100m: 1:19.37 41.67 200m: 2:45.35 43.67 300m: 4:13.44 44.05 400m: 5:39.87 42.48

20. APAP, Elisabeth 16 Sliema ASC 5:40.98 328
50m: 36.96 36.96 150m: 2:03.70 43.42 250m: 3:31.15 42.99 350m: 4:59.71 44.47

100m: 1:20.28 43.32 200m: 2:48.16 44.46 300m: 4:15.24 44.09 400m: 5:40.98 41.27

21. BIANCHI, Francesca 14 Sliema ASC 5:49.22 306
50m: 39.53 39.53 150m: 2:08.08 44.17 250m: 3:37.04 44.22 350m: 5:06.43 44.79

100m: 1:23.91 44.38 200m: 2:52.82 44.74 300m: 4:21.64 44.60 400m: 5:49.22 42.79

22. ALLEN, Francesca 13 Sliema ASC 5:51.81 299
50m: 38.88 38.88 150m: 2:09.09 45.11 250m: 3:39.64 45.46 350m: 5:09.32 44.72

100m: 1:23.98 45.10 200m: 2:54.18 45.09 300m: 4:24.60 44.96 400m: 5:51.81 42.49

23. FAVA, Mickaya 12 Sirens ASC 6:04.21 269
50m: 39.64 39.64 150m: 2:12.55 46.78 250m: 3:48.53 47.86 350m: 5:22.05 46.04

100m: 1:25.77 46.13 200m: 3:00.67 48.12 300m: 4:36.01 47.48 400m: 6:04.21 42.16

24. CAMILLERI, Emma 14 Sliema ASC 6:05.23 267
50m: 42.28 42.28 150m: 2:15.64 46.61 250m: 3:50.46 46.54 350m: 5:22.85 45.51

100m: 1:29.03 46.75 200m: 3:03.92 48.28 300m: 4:37.34 46.88 400m: 6:05.23 42.38

25. MAGRO, Gwen Joy 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 6:10.26 256
50m: 39.42 39.42 150m: 2:11.96 46.24 250m: 3:49.81 48.72 350m: 5:26.04 47.56

100m: 1:25.72 46.30 200m: 3:01.09 49.13 300m: 4:38.48 48.67 400m: 6:10.26 44.22

26. ATTARD, Keira 19 Sirens ASC 6:19.28 239
50m: 38.46 38.46 150m: 2:11.60 48.00 250m: 3:51.00 50.22 350m: 5:30.57 49.04

100m: 1:23.60 45.14 200m: 3:00.78 49.18 300m: 4:41.53 50.53 400m: 6:19.28 48.71

27. KITIC, Luna 10 Sliema ASC 6:44.85 196
50m: 44.30 44.30 150m: 2:28.34 52.20 250m: 4:12.95 52.53 350m: 5:57.22 52.49

100m: 1:36.14 51.84 200m: 3:20.42 52.08 300m: 5:04.73 51.78 400m: 6:44.85 47.63

28. VELLA WOOD, Katie-Anne 14 Exiles SC 7:15.71 157
50m: 47.90 47.90 150m: 2:40.72 56.83 250m: 4:33.91 56.64 350m: 6:24.77 54.94

100m: 1:43.89 55.99 200m: 3:37.27 56.55 300m: 5:29.83 55.92 400m: 7:15.71 50.94


